University of Hawai'i System - Academic Pathway Report

What If Report

***PLEASE NOTE: THIS ACADEMIC ESSENTIALS IS A "WHAT IF" AND NOT YOUR CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAM.***

Institution: Kapiolani CC Monday, 27 February 2017, 2:25:03 PM Banner ID: Status:
Level: Undergraduate Active Student

Program: Kapiolani CC Undergraduate
Arts & Sciences AA/LBRT

Degrees (Petitioned and Awarded)

Status

Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (DEC-14-2012) a KAP Undergraduate CC in Emergency Medical Technician for Fall 2012
Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (AUG-14-2014) a KAP Undergraduate AA in Liberal Arts for Summer 2014

Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (DEC-16-2016) a KAP Undergraduate CA in Mobile Intens Care Technician for Fall 2016

**Please ensure you verify your requirements with an academic advisor for accuracy.
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Graduation Requirements Totals Exceptions
Course Substitution Exceptions
Graduation GPR Totals Exceptions
Required | have Remaining Status Graduation Credit Totals Audit Exceptions

Graduation Attribute Totals Exceptions

GPA Requirements Waived Requirements

Institutional GPA for AS (courses 100 - 200 3.50

399)

Total GPA (all courses, including those

below 100) 2.00 3.50

Credit Requirements

Institutional (KapCC) Credits 12.00 124.00 0.00

Advisor Notes

Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a

baccalaureate campus (Manoa Hilo. West Oahu) for Spring UH System Gen Ed Diversification requirements have been met at Kapiolani CC
2015. Please note, this opportunity will expire Oct 01, 2014.

Starhelp@hawaii.edu Sep 02, 2014 Kapiolani CC

Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a UH System Gen Ed Foundation requirements have been met at Kapiolani CC
baccalaureate campus (Manoa, Hilo, West Oahu) for Fall 2014.

System General Education Requirements




Please note, this opportunity will expire Mar 03, 2014.
Starhelp@hawaii.edu Feb 03, 2014 Kapiolani CC

Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a
baccalaureate campus (Manoa, Hilo, West Oahu) for Spring
2014. Please note, this opportunity will expire Oct 15, 2013.
Starhelp@hawaii.edu Sep 16, 2013 Kapiolani CC

Courses Not Yet Classified

Semester Name Gr Cr Campus

AS Business Education Accounting ( Fall 2016 )

DISCLAIMER: ALL INFO IS ENTERED MANUALLY & IS SUBJECT TO HUMAN

ERROR.

To earn the Associate Degree in Accounting, a grade of "C" or higher must be

earned in all ACC courses (New curriculum effective Fall 2010).

The student has completed 18.00 total credits of this program's required 60.00

total credits.

General Education Written Comm Requirement

Fall 2010

General Education Mathematical Requirement

Spring 2010

Arkansas State University Main: MATH 1023 (College Algebra) 3 A ..

General Education Arts & Humanities Requirement

Spring 2012

General Education Social Sciences Requirement

Spring 2011

Business Requirements

Fall 2010

Accounting Courses Requirements
ACC 201 or ACC 124 & 125

General Education Natural Science Requirement

Spring 2013

WRITTEN COMM

ARTS & HUM

Complete
Kapiolani CC

Complete

Focus: FS,
Complete
Kapiolani CC
Complete
Kapiolani CC
Incomplete
Kapiolani CC
Incomplete
Incomplete
Complete

Kapiolani CC



Fall 2010
Fall 2010
Fall 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2011
Fall 2011
Fall 2011
Fall 2011
Fall 2011
Fall 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2012
Spring 2012
Fall 2012
Fall 2012
Spring 2013
Fall 2013
Spring 2014
Fall 2014
Spring 2015
Fall 2015
Spring 2016
Spring 2016
Spring 2016
Summer 2016
Summer 2016
Fall 2016

Semester
Fall 2011
Spring 2011

FAMR 230
Z0OO0L 141
ZOOL 141L
ANTH 152
PSY 100
ART 101
HLTH 125
HWST 107
ZOOL 142
ZOOL 142L
GEOG 101
HIST 151
SPAN 101
EMT 100
EMT 101
SPAN 102
GEOG 151
ENG 272N
PHRM 110
ESS 100
HLTH 160
MICT 150
MICT 160
MICT 200
MICT 301
MICT 302
MICT 350
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3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
10.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
14.00

Non-Applicable Courses

Name
MATH 140
ZOO0L 142

Gr
F
C

Cr
0.00
0.00

Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC

Campus
Kapiolani CC
Kapiolani CC



Spring 2011 ZOOL 1421 C 0.00 Kapiolani CC

Please click on the "View All report details" check box to get a full details of the requirements. Please always ensure you verify your
requirements with an academic advisor for accuracy.



