University of Hawai'i System - Academic Pathway Report

What If Report

PLEASE NOTE: THIS ACADEMIC ESSENTIALS IS A "WHAT IF" AND NOT YOUR CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAM.

Institution: Kapiolani CC Level: Undergraduate

Monday, 27 February 2017, 2:25:03 PM

Banner ID: Status: Active Student

Program: Kapiolani CC Undergraduate

Arts & Sciences AA/LBRT

Degrees (Petitioned and Awarded)

Status

Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (DEC-14-2012) a KAP Undergraduate CC in Emergency Medical Technician for Fall 2012

Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (AUG-14-2014) a KAP Undergraduate AA in Liberal Arts for Summer 2014

Kapiolani CC *** Awarded *** (DEC-16-2016) a KAP Undergraduate CA in Mobile Intens Care Technician for Fall 2016

O View All Report Details Limit Visibility of Report Details

☐ Include Attribute Req Courses	■ Remove Exceptions	Remove
Advisor Notes		

Graduation Requirements Total	s			
Required I have	Rem	aining	Sta	tus
GPA Requirements				
Institutional GPA for AS (courses 100 - 399)	2.00	3.50		
Total GPA (all courses, including those below 100)	2.00	3.50		
Credit Requirements				
Institutional (KapCC) Credits	12.00	124.00	0.00	

Exceptions
Course Substitution Exceptions
Graduation GPR Totals Exceptions
Graduation Credit Totals Audit Exceptions
Graduation Attribute Totals Exceptions
Waived Requirements

Advisor Notes

Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a baccalaureate campus (Manoa, Hilo, West Oahu) for Spring 2015. Please note, this opportunity will expire Oct 01, 2014. Starhelp@hawaii.edu Sep 02, 2014 Kapiolani CC Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a baccalaureate campus (Manoa, Hilo, West Oahu) for Fall 2014.

System General Education Requirements

UH System Gen Ed Diversification requirements have been met at Kapiolani CC

UH System Gen Ed Foundation requirements have been met at Kapiolani CC

^{**}Please ensure you verify your requirements with an academic advisor for accuracy.

Please note, this opportunity will expire Mar 03, 2014. Starhelp@hawaii.edu Feb 03, 2014 Kapiolani CC

Student has been selected for Automatic Admissions into a baccalaureate campus (Manoa, Hilo, West Oahu) for Spring 2014. Please note, this opportunity will expire Oct 15, 2013. Starhelp@hawaii.edu Sep 16, 2013 Kapiolani CC

AS Business Education Accounting (Fall 2016)

DISCLAIMER: ALL INFO IS ENTERED MANUALLY & IS SUBJECT TO HUMAN ERROR.

To earn the Associate Degree in Accounting, a grade of "C" or higher must be earned in all ACC courses (New curriculum effective Fall 2010).

•

The student has completed 18.00 total credits of this program's required 60.00 total credits.

General Educ	ation Written Comm	Requirement			Complete
Fall 2010	WRITTEN COMM	ENG 100	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
General Educ	ation Mathematical R	Requirement			Complete
Spring 2010 Arkansas State	MATH e University Main: MAT	MATH 135 FH 1023 (Colle	A ege Alge	3.00 ebra) 3 A	Focus: FS,
General Educ	ation Arts & Humanit	ies Requirem	ent		Complete
Spring 2012	ARTS & HUM	AMST 201	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
General Educ	ation Social Science	s Requiremer	nt		Complete
Spring 2011	SOC SCI	ANTH 200	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Business Rec	quirements				Incomplete
Fall 2010	SP	SP 151	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Accounting C	ourses Requirement	s			Incomplete
ACC 201 or A	CC 124 & 125				Incomplete
General Educ	ation Natural Science	e Requiremer	ıt		Complete
Spring 2013	NAT SCI	FSHE 185	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC

Courses Not Yet Classified

Semester Name Gr Cr Campus

Fall 2010	FAMR 230	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2010	ZOOL 141	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2010	ZOOL 141L	Α	1.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2011	ANTH 152	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2011	PSY 100	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2011	ART 101	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2011	HLTH 125	В	1.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2011	HWST 107	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2011	ZOOL 142	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2011	ZOOL 142L	Α	1.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2012	GEOG 101	Α	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2012	HIST 151	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2012	SPAN 101	Α	4.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2012	EMT 100	В	10.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2012	EMT 101	CR	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2013	SPAN 102	Α	4.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2013	GEOG 151	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2014	ENG 272N	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2014	PHRM 110	Α	2.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2015	ESS 100	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2015	HLTH 160	В	3.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2016	MICT 150	Α	12.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2016	MICT 160	Α	5.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2016	MICT 200	Α	5.00	Kapiolani CC
Summer 2016	MICT 301	CR	4.00	Kapiolani CC
Summer 2016	MICT 302	CR	4.00	Kapiolani CC
Fall 2016	MICT 350	CR	14.00	Kapiolani CC

	Non-App	olicable Co	ourses	
Semester	Name	Gr	Cr	Campus
Fall 2011	MATH 140	F	0.00	Kapiolani CC
Spring 2011	ZOOL 142	С	0.00	Kapiolani CC

Spring 2011	ZOOL 142L	С	0.00	Kapiolani CC

Please click on the "View All report details" check box to get a full details of the requirements. Please always ensure you verify your requirements with an academic advisor for accuracy.